Section Head
PAPI
Precision Approach Path Indicator
Compliances:
FAA: AC 150/5345-28 Current Edition: L-880 and L-881
ICAO Annex 14
Applications
The PAPI System provides the pilot

50 Hz or 60 Hz Operation
Remote Control Override
Ordering Information
How to Order: Construct the basic catalog number based on the number of units per
system and the power available. Add dash numbers for the temperature class and options.
Style A includes the PCU. Above ground mounting hardware is included except 2 inch EMT
for the legs. Order baseplates, transformer bases, and all other below ground items separately.
Example: 880A2A-2 is an FAA L-880 system. It includes the PCU and tilt switches for
voltage operation.
880A2B-2-11 is an ICAO PAPI system. It includes the EMT legs and it does not have tilt switches.
Approach & Navigational Aids
Fixture Type:
 880 = 4 Units
 881 = 2 Units
Model:
Lamps:
2 = 2 Lamps per Unit
3 = 3 Lamps per Unit
Style:
A = 220V to 240V
 B = 6.6A
Temperature Class:
 1 = –35°C
 2 = –55°C
Options:
11 = ICAO (No tilt switch, light unit legs included, -55°C operation) (see above example)
12 = Day operation enabled, night operation on/off interlocked with R/W circuit (Style A Only)
13 = Day & Night operation on/off interlocked with R/W circuit. (Style A Only)
16 = Protective lens cover
 21 = Grounded Transformers  – For No Tilt Switch units only
S550 = Painted Stainless Steel PAPI Light Unit Housing
 Note: Order one clinometer (aiming device) 25220 separately.
- A -
Indicator Lights:
Internal D.C. Power Supply Operation
Remote Control Status
Tilt Switch Status
Photocell Status
3 3 3 3
1 1
4
2 2
4
2 2
4
2 2
5 5 5
1 1 1 1 1 1
4 4 4
6
1 1 6
Installation Information
Note: See Advisiory Circular
AC150/5345-28 (latest revision)
for complete siting information.
 Suggested PAPI System Layout
RUNWAY
 MAY BE REDUCED
 TO 30´ ON
 NON JET RUNWAYS,
 GENERAL AVIATION ONLY
 50´
 17 M
 L-880, L-881
 DIRECTION
 OF
 APPROACH
*NON JET RUNWAYS
 25´ ± 5´
 TYPICAL
 8 M
 L-880
*15´ ± 5´